## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Thoubal

P.S.: Lilong

**YEAR: 2025** 

FIR No. 30(04)2025

Date and time of FIR: On 24/04/2025 at 10:21 pm

2.

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
1	BNS,2023	118(2)/3(5) BNS

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Thursday

Date from 24/04/2025

Date to:

Time Period: Evening

Time from: 08:00 pm

Time to:

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 24/04/2025

Time: 10:21 pm

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 339/LIL-PS/2025

Date & Time: 24/04/2025

at 10.21 pm.

4. Type of information: written report

5. Place of occurrence: At Lilong Chingkham Makha near Sirin Thong

(a) Direction and distance from PS: South/W about 4 kms from PS

Beat No.

(b) Address: Lilong Chingkham Makha

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:-

6. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name: Md. Salauddin, 52 yrs

(b) Father's name: Late Md Iboyai

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 01/02/1975

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No./ Passport No./Aadhar No

Place of issue:

(f) Date of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

ID T	J
ID Type	ID No.
	AD 110.
Aadhar Card	6110
	ID Type  Aadhar Card

(h) Occupation: Range Officer (Forest Dept. Govt. of Manipur)

(i) Address: Lilong Tairen Makhong

1			//3/ // 27
	Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
	1	Present address	Lilong Tairen Makhong, PO & PS- Lilong, Thoubat District, Manipur
	2	Permanent address	-do-

(j) Phone number: 7085851234

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	Md. Rafi aged about 38 yrs.		Father (L) Islauddin @ Neyai Islauddin	Lilong Turel Ahanbi Chingkham Makha
2	Md . Jakariya aged about 33 yrs		Father (L) Islauddin @ Neyai Islauddin	Lilong Turel Ahanbi Chingkham Makha
3	Two unknown persons.		Not known	Not known

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
				value (III Rs.)
1				\$ 1

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-)

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

			1
	Sl. No.	UIDB No.	
-			

12. First Information contents:

To,

The Officer In Charge Lilong Police Station.

Sub:- Report.



Sir,

With due regards and honour, I have the honour to state that on 24-04-2025 at around 08:00 pm my son namely Dr. Alziaf Hussain aged about 26 yrs of Lilong Tairen Makhong has been assaulted black and blue at Lilong Chingkham Makha near Sirin Thong without any provocations or reason by 1) Md. Rafi aged about 38 yrs. S/o (L) Islauddin @ Neyai Islauddin of Lilong Turel Ahanbi Chingkham Makha 2) Md. Jakariya aged about 33 yrs S/o (L) Islauddin @ Neyai Islauddin of Lilong Turel Ahanbi Chingkham Makha along with two associates. As a result of which my son received bleeding injuries on head and other parts of the body including dislocation of a teeth. The very act of the above mentioned persons have traumatized the mental state of my son.

I therefore request your goodself to kindly take necessary legal actions against the above mentioned persons for the end of justice.

Your's faithfully

Sd/-(Md. Salauddin, 52 yrs) S/o Md. Iboyai Of Lilong Tairen Makhong. #7085851234

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): S. Bhubon Singh

Rank: Sub Inspector.

No.

to take up the Investigation.

(4) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: N. Subash Singh

Rank: Inspector

No:

Officer-in-Charge Lilong Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

Md. Saturddian

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

The Officer In Charge Lilong Police Station.

Sub:- Report.

Sir.

With due regards and honour, I have the honour to state that on 24-04-2025 at around 08:00 pm my son namely Dr. Alziaf Hussain aged about 26 yrs of Lilong Tairen Makhong has been assaulted black and blue at Lilong Chingkham Makha near Sirin Thong without any provocations or reason by 1) Md. Rafi aged about 38 yrs. S/o (L) Islauddin @ Neyai Islauddin of Lilong Turel Ahanbi Chingkham Makha 2) Md . Jakariya aged about 33 yrs S/o (L) Islauddin @ Neyai Islauddin of Lilong Turel Ahanbi Chingkham Makha along with two associates. As a result of which my son received bleeding injuries on head and other parts of the body including dislocation of a teeth. The very act of the above mentioned persons have traumatized the mental state of my son.

I therefore request your goodself to kindly take necessary legal actions against the above mentioned persons for the end of justice.

We separate pix No. 223
We of of 13(5) BNS, 223

13(1) 118(2) 13(5) BNS, 223

24/04/2005 24/04/2025 Your's faithfully

Med. Salanddan

(Md. Salauddin, 52 yrs)
S/o Md. Iboyai
Of Lilong Tairen Makhong.
#7085851234